team leaders: Hugh Queener, PNFP CAO Bill Jones, CAVB EVP

Edgar Filing: CAVALRY BANCORP INC - Form 425

8

Transaction Summary Price / 2005 Annualized Earnings: 21.4x 26.6x (*) Price / Book Value: 303% 311% Price / Tangible Book Value: 313%
327% PNFP/ CAVB Average of Similar "All Stock" Transactions (#) # Average results based on RJA SNL data base consisting of 12 "all stock"
merger transactions since January 1, 2000 for sellers with assets between $500 million and $1.5 billion. * Trailing last twelve months.

Edgar Filing: CAVALRY BANCORP INC - Form 425

9

Transaction Summary Contribution Analysis Total Loans $563.0 $455.8 55.3% 44.7% Total Deposits $689.9 $539.2 56.1% 43.9% Total Assets
$872.1 $604.7 59.1% 40.9% Total Equity $61.5 $56.9 52.0% 48.0% 2005E Net Income $8.0 $7.9 50.2% 49.8% Pro Forma Ownership 57.6%
42.4% Dollars in millions as of June 30, 2005 PNFP CAVB PNFP CAVB Actual Amounts Percentages

Edgar Filing: CAVALRY BANCORP INC - Form 425

10

Pro Forma Company (dollars in thousands) Securities and Trading Assets Gross Loans and HFS Allowance for Loan Losses As of June 30, 2005
(1) Other Liabilities Other Comprehensive Income (loss) Pinnacle Cavalry Combined (1) Excludes any purchase accounting or transaction
adjustments. Assets Cash Equivalents $59,155 $83,331 $142,486 228,008 29,927 257,935 562,966 455,805 1.018,771 (6,659) (4,903) (11,562)
Intangibles 0 1,896 1,896 Other Assets 28,675 38,600 67,275 Total Assets $872,076 $604,656 $1,476,732 Liabilities Deposits $689,919
$539,172 $1,229,091 Borrowings 117,487 2,807 120,294 3,169 5,807 8,976 Total Liabilities $810,575 $547,786 $1,358,361 Stockholders'
Equity Realized Equity $61,726 $57,045 $118,771 (225) (175) (400) Total Stockholders' Equity $61,501 $56,870 $118,371 Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity $872,076 $604,656 $1,476,732

Edgar Filing: CAVALRY BANCORP INC - Form 425

11

Synergy Case Synergy case considers cost savings from both CAVB and PNFP. PNFP's plans for 2006 and 2007 contemplated additional space
requirements and hiring of additional support staff. With the CAVB acquisition, PNFP can leverage CAVB's experienced staff and less expensive
space to support both PNFP and CAVB's growth plans. Pretax amounts 2006 2007 (1) Compensation and benefits $2.8 mm $3.5 mm Operations
(2) $1.2 mm $1.9 mm Administrative and other $0.6 mm $0.8 mm Totals $4.6 mm $6.2 mm 2007 amounts increase due to partial year cost
savings in 2006 for several items. Operations includes technology, equipment and space savings.